

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ..CC NO. 7655 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS...

(Applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing Official Translation)

SHUBHANGI TEJRAO DESHMUKH ...PETITIONER
-VERSUS-
ZILLA PARISAHD BULDHANA AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th April, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment in order to file additional documents, the matter is adjourned for three weeks, as prayed for."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioners has on 23.05.2016 filed additional documents along-with applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing Official Translation which are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 23rd day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR