

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

7655/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2015 in WP No. 807/2015 25/01/2016 in MCA No. 32/2016 25/01/2016 in WP No. 807/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

SHUBHANGI TEJRAO DESHMUKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZILLA PARISAHD BULDHANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2016(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 29/06/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Joshi,Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed on the ground of delay as well as on merits.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER